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INTRODUCTORY INFORMATION
125 replies from:

« 30 EUROPEAN COUNTRIES

Greece, Cyprus, France, Germany, Italy, Romania, Portugal, Spain,
Slovakia, Poland, Hungary, Belgium, The Netherlands, Bulgariq,
Denmark, Czech Republic, Finland, Croatia, Sweden, Lithuaniq, Ireland,
Malta, Austria and Slovenia

« 10 PARTNER COUNTRIES

Georgia, Armenia, Israel, USA, Tunisia, Taiwan, China, Mauritius,
Kyrgyzstan and Turkey.



Registered number of students in
the academic year 2022-2023

m 0-5000 42% ‘

= 5001-10000 22%

= 10001-20000 17%

m 20000+ 19% ‘




PROGRAMME
ADMINISTRATION



In my university all Erasmus+
mobility activities are:

® Centralized (managed by a 76%
central Erasmus office)
m Decentralized (managed by many 9%

offices)
m Both 15%




m KA171 3%

m KA131 and KA171

Does the Erasmus/ IR Office
coordinate/ manage

[

m KA131 17%

/6%
4%




Does the Erasmus / IR Office
coordinate manage

i

® Incoming mobilities 0%
® Outgoing mobilities 3%
® All the above 95%
® None of the above 2%



Do you work together with your
Career Office on Erasmus+
traineeships?

m Yes 38% q -~
N
e 52%

m|don't
know

10%




Do you have dedicated offices or staff in
your HEI working to ensure inclusion and
diversity in mobility?

s 46% q
e 4%

m | don't
know

13%




Do you promote Erasmus+ mobility
specifically to new staff/faculty
members?

m Yes 70% i
m No 25%
m | don't

5%




Do you actively promote Erasmus+ {o
students with fewer opportunities?

77% ¥ i
m No

mYes
18%

m | don't
know

5%




Same question last year:

Do you actively promote Erasmus+ to students with fewer
opportunities?

m Yes

75%
m No

20%
m | don't 597

know




Do you have any specific selection
criteria in your HEI for students with fewer
opportunities?

8%
26%
m No

mYes
66%

m|don't
know

8%




Same question last year:

Do you have any specific selection criteria in your HEI for
students with fewer opportunities?

m Yes 28%
® No 64%
m | don't know 8%




Do you promote the new short term
doctoral student mobility opportunities?




Same question last year:

Do you promote the new short term doctoral student mobility
opportunities?

mYes 28%
= No 64%
mldon'tknow 8%




Do you promote the new Short
term blended mobility?




Same question last year:

Do you promote the new Short term blended mobility?

m Yes 57% l

m No 37%
m | don't know 6%




Do you promote the new Erasmus+
Blended Intensive Programmes, BIP's?

59% '
= No 3%

m Yes

m | don't
know

9%




Same question last year:

Do you promote the new Erasmus+ Blended Intensive
Programmes, BIP's?

m Yes 61%
= No 31%
mldon'tknow 8%




Do you give the "Erasmus Student Charter”
to your students so that they know their
rights and responsibilities?




ERASMUS+ MOBILITY
WITHIN PROGRAMME
COUNTRIES, KA131



Does your institution have mobility windows,
(a period of mobility embedded into the
curriculum of a study program)?




Is mobility a compulsory part in any of
your study programmes in your HEI?




What is the number of realized Erasmus
outgoing student mobilities at your institution, in
the academic year 2022-2023, including the
summer of 20237

= 0-10 22%
m 11-50 26%
® 51-100 18% ‘
m101-399 32%
m 101+ 2%
m 400+ 10%
18%



Same question last year:

What is the number of realized Erasmus outgoing student
mobilities at your institution, in the academic year 2021-2022,
including the summer of 20227

m 0-10 19%
m11-50 22%
= 51-100 16%
m101-399 32%
m 400+ 11%




ERASMUS+ INTERNATIONAL
CREDIT MOBILITY WITH
PARTNER COUNTRIES
(KA131 ONLY OUTGOING)



How often do you sigh new Erasmus+ Inter-
Institutional agreements, with partner country
institutions for outgoing mobilities (funding
under KA131)?

m Every year

63%

m Every other

year 10%
m Not very often
27%




Same question last year:

How often do you sign new Erasmus+ Inter-Institutional
agreements, with partner country institutions for outgoing
mobilities (funding under KA131)?

m Every year 65%

m Every other year 99
® Not very often  24% V




How much of the 20% allowable budget in the
2022 Call did you absorb for KA131 international
mobility in 2022-2023, including the summer of
20237

m0 38% 3%

m 1-25% 36% h 38%
m 26-50% 9%

m51-75% 8%

m 76-100% 10%




Same question last year:

How much of the 20% allowable budget in the 2022 Call did
you absorb for KA131 international mobility in 2021-2022,
including the summer of 20227

m 0% 37%
m1-25% 35%
m 26-50% 10%

m51-75% 9%
m 76-100% 9%




Which are the 3 most favorite countries for
outgoing Erasmus international student
mobility, within KA131?

® United Kingdom 12%
m Korea, Turkey, Canada and USA 2%

® North Macedonia, Mexico,
Switzerland, Columbia, Israel,
Australia, India and Serbia

1%




MOBILITY BETWEEN
PROGRAMME AND
PARTNER COUNTRIES
(KA171 BOTH INCOMING
AND OUTGOING)



Did your institution apply for the
International Credit Mobility (ICM),
KA171), under the 2023 Call?




If your institution didn't apply for ICM in 2023,
please specify why (choose one or more of
the answers below)

m Not aware, didn't know about it; 37%

22%
® Complicated procedures;
15%
® Limited funding opportunities 3%
12%
®m Not interesting for my 219%
institution
7%
m Insufficient information .
3%

5%




Which regions are the most relevant for you
to cooperate with? (choose up to 3 regions)

m Region 1 (Western Balkans) 51%
m Region 2 (Eastern Partnership 43%
Countries)

m Region 3 (South Mediterranean 41%
Countries)

m Region 6 (Asia) 38%

m Region 8 (Latin America) 36%




What is the number of realized Erasmus outgoing
student mobilities in ICM, in the academic year
2022-2023, including the summer of 2023 if
applicable?

m 0-10 4%
m11-50 23%
®51-100 199
m 101+ 16% ‘




Same question last year:

What is the number of realized Erasmus outgoing student
mobilities in ICM, in the academic year 2021-2022, including
the summer of 2022 if applicable?

18%

m 0-10 38%
m11-50 23%
m51-100 18%
m 101+ 17%
m Other 4%




What is the number of realized Erasmus outgoing
staff mobilities in ICM, in the academic year 2022-
2023, including the summer of 2023 if applicable?

= 0-10 49%
m11-50 30%
m51-100 13%

m 101+ 3%




Same question last year:

What is the number of realized Erasmus outgoing staff mobilities
in ICM, in the academic year 2021-2022, including the summer of
2022 if applicable?

m 0-10 45%
m11-50 30%

m 51-100 16%
m 101+ 3%
m Other 6%




What percentage of funds was absorbed
until September 2023 (2022, 2023 funding
years) if applicable?

m 0% 12%
m1-25% 15%
® 26-50% 17%
m51-75% 25%
m 76-100% 31%

2
&




Same question last year:

What percentage of funds was absorbed until September
2022 (2019, 2020 funding years) if applicable?

m 0% 10%
m1-25% 12%

m 26-50% 20%
m51-75% 26%
m76-100%  42%




BLENDED MOBILITY



Does your institution organize blended
courses for incoming students (Blended
Intensive Programs BIPs or other)?

8%
m Yes 37%
m No

55%

m | don't 8%
know




Same question last year:

Does your institution organize blended courses for incoming
students (Blended Intensive Programmes BIPs or other)?

mYes 37%
= No 56%
® | don't know 8%




Is outgoing-blended mobility
popular among your students?




Is outgoing-blended mobility popular
among your staff members?

18%
[ |
18%
N
= No 62%

Yes

m | don't
know

21%




What is the percentage of your mobility
students going on blended mobility?

\\

m 0-5% 89%
= 6-10% 7%
m11-15% 2%,
m 16-20% 2%

m21%+ 0%



Do you give priority to specific group of
students or staff, regarding applications for
blended mobility?

8%
m Yes
8%
®m No
(o]




Do you experience any problems with
recognition in blended mobility?

6% 38% i
®m No

m Yes
55%

m | don't 389%

know




ERASMUS STUDENT
CARD INITIATIVE
ESCI



Do you find the EWP Erasmus Dashboard
(of the Erasmus Without Paper EWP) useful
and functional?

m Useful 54%
® Functional; 28%

®m Not applicable to my institution 30%
because we use a third part
provider system;




What percentage of your Erasmus+ workload went
digital since your university joined the EWP or
started using the Erasmus Dashboard or a third-
party provider system?

m 0-10% 45%

m11-30% 24%
m31%+ 31% Q




OTHER QUESTIONS



Is the European Student Card
issued to your students?

. ‘P
58%

26%

m Yes

m No

m|don't
know




Do you promote the Erasmus+
App?

mYes 49%, q
m No 399

m | don't 12%
know
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Thank you for your attention!



